
Race:1
525y/480m

20:00
 Grade  

ON2
Newbridge

The March Unraced ON2/ON3 525 Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €1100, 2nd €435, 3rd €230
 HtWnr: €50 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Welcome to Newbridge Greyhound Stadium. TPF €2895

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 Went fastest of the line-up in qualifying so expected to challenge. 5/2
T2 ON2 Qualified with ease & if improving as expected she can contend. 3/1
T3 ON2 Latest recruit from prolific kennel, expected to be  a market leader. 5/2
T4 ON3 Bit of a struggle in terms of qualifying but unwise to rule out. 3/1
T5 ON2 Failed to win any of her trial run's but nicely bred, worth considering. 3/1
T6 ON2 Another that came through qualifying with ease, his Dec 13th run is decent. 5/2

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-6 Trio Always:  3-6-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-NWB] 0 0 00Miss Katie Hendy (Co. Kildare.) Ibd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Racenight Annie).Sep'23LIGHTFOOT VOGUE

Feb 21'25 64 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L M 29.70 Sand NWBLightfoot Rosa *29.70
Jan 31'25 64 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L R-M 18.64 Sand NWBLightfoot Rosa 18.67

Blue

2 [29.98]
TR: Owner[29.98-NWB] 0 0 00Mrs. Moira Costigan (Portlaoise) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Mydras Kim).Oct'23MYDRAS OPTOMIST

Feb 28'25 57 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L M 29.70 Sand NWBMydras Supreme 29.98
Jan 31'25 56 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L R-M 18.74 Sand NWBMydras Supreme 18.77

White

3 [30.06]
TR: Rosemary Price[30.06-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Eugene Price (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.B.(Good News-Pennys Bobbyjo).Jul'23PENNYS HEART

Feb 14'25 59 325T    T4 0.00 2nd nk 18.06 Sand NWBPennys Banshee 18.08
Dec 13'24 60 525T    T5 0.00 1st nk M 30.06 Sand NWBRock Me Rosemar *30.06

Black

4 [30.62]
TR: Owner[30.62-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. John Dore (Naas) Mbk.B.(Slippy Cian-Avongate Robyn).Jun'23LIFFEYSIDE MIDI

Feb 14'25 64 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.50L M 30.59 Sand NWBLiffeyside Mini 30.62
Jan 31'25 64 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L 30.72 Sand NWBLiffeyside Mini 30.79
Jan 17'25 63 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 20.31 -.20 Slow MGRLiffeyside Mini 20.25

Orange

5 Late-Bricken Penny

TR: Owner[29.99-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. Liam  Ramsbottom/Ms. Kate  Ramsbott Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Pennys Baccata).Sep'23SANDYHILL PENNY
Feb 15'25 58 525ST  T5 4.52 3rd 10.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.69 -.20 Slow KKY Kilwest Beauty 30.22
Feb 5'25 58 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.75L M 30.24 -.30 Slow KKY Bricken Baccata 29.99
Dec 11'24 58 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 2.5L M 19.45 Sand LMKLauras Pick 19.62

Stripes

6 [29.95]Late-Frainey Milo

TR: Owner[29.95-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Dominic Timmons (Carlow.) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Knockmant Mo).Jun'23TWILIGHT MOTEL
Mar 7'25 70 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L M,Bmp 3 29.67 Sand NWBSouthfield King 29.95
Dec 13'24 68 325T    T6 0.00 1st 5L M 17.92 Sand NWBEnjoy Your Life *17.92

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:15
 Grade  

ON2
Newbridge

The March Unraced ON2/ON3 525 Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €1100, 2nd €435, 3rd €230
 HtWnr: €50 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Congratulations To Navalny and Escalation

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 Qualified with ease & well housed in the red jacket to launch a challenge. 3/1
T2 ON2 Three of his litter comrades have tasted victory, can he follow suit? 3/1
T3 ON2 Unbeaten in qualifying & went fastest of the line-up, one for the short list. 5/2
T4 ON2 Another that went undefeated in trials, looking to continue that trend here. 5/2
T5 ON3 This fellow's litter won twice in Galway last month when finishing fast. 5/2
T6 ON3 Dam raced & won around here, she had a nice turn of early foot. 3/1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-4 Trio Always:  3-4-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.44]
TR: Kevin Losty[30.44-NWB] 0 0 00Ms Mary  Jennings (Birr) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Laughil Anna).Jul'23LAUGHIL EMMA

Mar 7'25 60 325T    T2 0.00 1st 1L M 18.19 Sand NWBMeansandways *18.19
Jan 31'25 61 525T    T3 0.00 1st 0.5L R-M 30.44 Sand NWBLaughil Goldie *30.44
Dec 20'24 61 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L M 18.29 Sand NWBBallyroe Jet 18.57

Blue

2
TR: Owner[30.34-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. Kevin  O'Hara (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.D.(Skywalker Farloe-Wheres Lillie).Jun'23DRONE ASSIST

Mar 7'25 72 325T    T2 0.00 1st 2L M 18.24 Sand NWBNametab Oriana *18.24
Feb 5'25 72 300T    T4 0.00 1st 3L M 17.31 -.10 Slow KKY Nametab Sirius *17.21
Jan 22'25 72 525T    T2 0.00 2nd sh M 30.63 -.30 Slow KKY Nametab Oriana 30.34

White

3 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-NWB] 0 0 00Mrs. Moira Costigan (Portlaoise) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Mydras Kim).Oct'23MYDRAS SUPREME

Feb 28'25 57 525T    T2 0.00 1st 4L RL 29.70 Sand NWBMydras Optomist *29.70
Jan 31'25 56 325T    T4 0.00 1st 0.5L R-M 18.74 Sand NWBMydras Optomist *18.74

Black

4 [29.77]
TR: Rosemary Price[29.77-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Kenneth  Ennis (Naas Co. Kildare) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Lazy Boots).Jun'23HOLLYBANKS

Feb 14'25 73 325T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L M 18.11 Sand NWBSheza Temptress *18.11
Dec 13'24 73 525T    T4 0.00 1st 3L M 29.77 Sand NWBSheza Temptress *29.77

Orange

5 [30.50]
TR: Ray Melia[30.50-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Gerry Hanley/Mr. Conor  Hanley (Naas) Mbk.D.(Skywalker Canny-Miss Dior).Aug'23HURRICANE HERBIE

Mar 7'25 69 325T    T1 0.00 2nd 2L M 18.19 Sand NWBBallintine Wild 18.33
Feb 28'25 68 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 10L RL 29.80 Sand NWBBallintine Wild 30.50

Stripes

6 [30.42]
TR: Owner[30.42-NWB] 0 0 00Ms  Ann Johnson (Co Kildare) Mbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Granree Junior).Jul'23MUTTS COCO

Feb 14'25 72 525T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L M 30.42 Sand NWBMutts Zinnia *30.42
Dec 20'24 71 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L M 18.62 Sand NWBMutts Zinnia 18.76

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:30
 Grade  

ON2
Newbridge

The March Unraced ON2/ON3 525 Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €1100, 2nd €435, 3rd €230
 HtWnr: €50 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

TPF €2895

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 If her qualifying trials are anything to go by she should make the frame. 5/2
T2 ON3 Two of her litter sisters have ran in the previous races & should be a guide. 3/1
T3 ON2 This fellow has a 100% record from trials & it would be fitting if he could win. 5/2
T4 ON3 Another that went unbeaten in her qualify trials, can she continue that trend. 3/1
T5 ON2 Didn't win either of her trials but went mighty close, expect improvement. 5/2
T6 ON2 Improved with each trial run, hoping for more improvement tonight. 3/1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-1 Trio Always:  5-1-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 Late-Dashgrove Junior

TR: Owner[29.64-CRK] 0 0 00Mr. James Flynn/Mr. Patrick  Flynn (Co. Ca Mbk.B.(Malachi-Ashgrove Moana).May'23WALKABOUT MAXI
Mar 7'25 60 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L M 17.98 Sand NWBWalkabout Barney 18.12
Jan 18'25 62 525ST  T2 0.00 3rd 10L 29.14 -.20 Slow CRK Rebel Columbus 29.64
Jan 11'25 62 525T    T3 0.00 1st dis M 29.74 Sand CRK Stackemup Polly *29.74

Blue

2 [30.33]
TR: Owner[30.33-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Nicholas Costigan/Ms Leighanne Rice ( Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Mydras Kim).Oct'23MICK SAID SO

Feb 28'25 58 525T    T3 0.00 1st 2.5L RL 30.33 Sand NWBMydras Flyer *30.33
Feb 14'25 58 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L M 18.57 Sand NWBMydras Flyer 18.64
Jan 31'25 57 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L R-M 19.44 Sand NWBMydras Flyer 19.51

White

3 [29.97]
TR: Owner[29.97-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Jerry  Connors (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.D.(Pestana-Brownstown Tango).Aug'23HAWKFIELD FLEET

Feb 14'25 69 525T    T3 0.00 1st 5L M 29.97 Sand NWBDrop Out *29.97
Jan 31'25 69 325T    T6 0.00 1st 6L M 18.30 Sand NWBHawkfield Zoom *18.30

Black

4 [30.59]
TR: Owner[30.59-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. John Dore (Naas) Mbk.B.(Slippy Cian-Avongate Robyn).Jun'23LIFFEYSIDE MINI

Feb 14'25 59 525T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L M 30.59 Sand NWBLiffeyside Midi *30.59
Jan 31'25 58 525T    T5 0.00 1st 1L 30.72 Sand NWBLiffeyside Midi *30.72
Jan 17'25 57 350T    T5 0.00 1st 2L Mid 20.31 -.20 Slow MGRLiffeyside Midi *20.11

Orange

5 [30.08]
TR: Rosemary Price[30.08-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Eugene Price (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Barn Swallow).Jul'23ROCK ME ROSEMARY

Feb 14'25 60 325T    T1 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 18.06 Sand NWBPennys Cavier 18.09
Dec 13'24 61 525T    T1 0.00 2nd nk M 30.06 Sand NWBPennys Heart 30.08

Stripes

6 [29.95]
TR: Owner[29.95-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Brian  Murphy (Co. Laois.) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Smooth Criminal).Jul'23TULLYMURRY LUNAR

Feb 14'25 65 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 4L M 29.67 Sand NWBKelpie 29.95
Jan 31'25 65 325T    T5 0.00 1st 2L M-W 18.88 Sand NWBSnowdrop Gem *18.88
Dec 20'24 60 325T    T5 0.00 1st 2L W 19.13 Sand NWBSnowdrop Gem *19.13
Nov 2'24 58 525T    T3 0.00 3rd 6L M 30.76 -.10 Slow GLY Taurus Tickle 31.08

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:45
 Grade  

ON2
Newbridge

The March Unraced ON2/ON3 525 Round 1 Heat 4

Wnr €1100, 2nd €435, 3rd €230
 HtWnr: €50 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

TPF €2895

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON3 The oldest in the line-up, dam raced & won around here  with a best of 28.57. 3/1
T2 ON3 Her litter sister ran in the second race & may be a good indicator. 3/1
T3 ON3 Latest recruit from an in-form kennel, expected to improve on trial runs. 5/2
T4 ON2 Dam accumalated seven wins in her career, she was a strong running lady. 5/2
T5 ON2 Failed to win any of her qualifying trials but her Mar 6th run catches the eye. 3/1
T6 ON2 Two of litter sisters are in the big final latter on the card, one for the short list. 5/2

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-3 Trio Always:  6-3-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.29]
TR: Owner[30.29-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Donal Moloney (Co. Carlow.) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Much Too Soon).Mar'22POSITIVE POLLY

Feb 28'25 70 325T    T1 0.00 2nd 1L 18.22 Sand NWBDa Quiet Spark 18.29
Jan 17'25 71 325T    T1 0.00 2nd 5L 17.92 Sand NWBWontdanceatall 18.27
Oct 4'24 73 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 8L 17.87 Sand NWBWontdanceatall 18.43
Jun 14'24 69 525T    T3 0.00 1st 0.5L R-M 30.29 Sand NWBScarlet Smurph *30.29
May 31'2 71 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L M 18.59 Sand NWBArtists Return 18.66

Blue

2 [30.45]
TR: Owner[30.45-NWB] 0 0 00Ms  Ann Johnson (Co Kildare) Mbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Granree Junior).Jul'23MUTTS ZINNIA

Feb 14'25 64 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 30.42 Sand NWBMutts Coco 30.45
Dec 20'24 63 325T    T2 0.00 1st 2L M 18.62 Sand NWBMutts Coco *18.62

White

3 Late-Fatima Jewel

TR: Shaun Conway[30.15-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. Ian Harris/Mr. Francis  Foran (Co.Kilda Mbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Shes Made It).Jul'23MIND YOUR MIND
Feb 19'25 71 300T    T1 0.00 1st 1L RL 17.14 -.10 Slow KKY Prime Arminta *17.04
Nov 6'24 77 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L M 30.14 -.20 Slow KKY Bluey 30.15

Black

4 [29.78]
TR: Dennis Smyth[29.78-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Eugene Wheatley (Crettyard) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Old Treasure).Oct'23DOONANES MURT

Feb 28'25 75 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 8L M 29.22 Sand NWBDoonanes Bill 29.78
Jan 17'25 78 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L M 18.46 Sand NWBDoonanes Bill 18.67

Orange

5
TR: Owner[29.75-SPK] 0 0 00Mrs Jemma  Fox/Mr. Rob  Fox (Leixkip) Mbe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Zaconey Belle).Mar'23FORZA BELLA

Mar 6'25 67 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L 29.72 Sand SPK Vermax 29.75
Feb 7'25 66 300T    T2 0.00 3rd 3L M 17.13 -.10 Slow KKY Hillroad Melia 17.24
Sep 6'24 69 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 8L 30.08 -.30 Slow KKY Typhoon Tracy 30.34
Jul 26'24 65 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L M-R 18.05 Sand NWBTyphoon Tracy 18.33

Stripes

6 [29.98]
TR: Rosemary Price[29.98-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Eugene Price (Co. Kildare.) Mwbk.B.(Good News-Pennys Bobbyjo).Jul'23SHEZA TEMPTRESS

Feb 14'25 59 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 18.11 Sand NWBHollybanks 18.14
Dec 13'24 60 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L M 29.77 Sand NWBHollybanks 29.98

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
550y/503m

21:00
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: GRI

Newbridge

The Upcoming Events A4 550 Final

Wnr €650, 2nd €250, 3rd €150, 4th €80, 5th 
€80, 6th €80 Entry Fee €20

TPF €1290

Act 551.1y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1 Semi-final winner that looks ideally housed to make a major impact tonight. 6/4
T2 A2 A1 Looked set for victory last week only to collared late on by trap one, chances. 3/1
T3 A3 A1 Came up short last week when fancied, looking to make amends, short listed. 2/1
T4 A5 A4 Decent effort in last week's semi-final in circuit debut, will need better here. 3/1
T5 A2 A2 Fastest of the semi-final wiinners last week, the trap draw not in her favour. 5/2
T6 A3 A2 The lone wide seed with the ideal draw in the stripes who will finish fast. 3/1

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-3 Trio Always:  1-3-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.41]
TR: Owner[30.06-CML] 37 6 512Mr. Joe Devlin (Wexford Town.) Ibd.D.(Lenson Bocko-Princess Delilah).Jan'22FIERY JACK TPW €3,055

Mar 7'25 68 550R    A4 T1 2.77 1st nk FinWl,LdNrL 30.41 Sand 2/1 NWBDoonanes Franco *30.41
Feb 15'25 69 525R    A3 T2 3.33 5443 2nd 1L Outp,FinWl 29.18 Sand 6/4F WFDCushie Rustic 29.25
Feb 1'25 69 525R    A3 T2 3.39 5333 2nd 2L Crd 2,FinWl 29.32 Sand 6/4J WFDDanny Saysta 29.46
Dec 14'24 68 575R    A2 T2 5.86 2222 2nd 3L QAw,AHandy 31.39 Sand 3/1 WFDCreative Ozzy 31.60
Nov 2'24 67 525R    A3 T2 3.20 1111 1st 4.5L EP,Ld 1 28.97 Sand 4/1 WFDAirmount Bart *28.97

Blue

2 [30.43]
TR: Dennis Smyth[30.43-NWB] 25 6 66Mr. Eugene Wheatley (Crettyard) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Old Treasure).Sep'22DOONANES FRANCO TPW €3,650

Mar 7'25 75 550R    A4 T2 2.75 2nd nk Ld 2,HdNrL 30.41 Sand 5/2 NWBFiery Jack 30.43
Feb 14'25 75 550R    A4 T1 2.73 2222 1st nk EvAw,FinWl 30.90 Sand 6/4 NWBAvas Gem *30.90
Jan 31'25 75 550R    A4 T3 0.00 2222 1st 1L AHandy,LdNr 31.02 Sand 6/4 NWBAvas Gem *31.02
Jan 17'25 76 525R    A3 T3 1.04 3333 3rd 2.5L EvAw,A 3rd 29.09 Sand 2/1 NWBBurgess Orlaith 29.26
Nov 15'24 74 525R    A3 T3 1.07 2111 1st 4L LdBS,StyOn 29.18 Sand 5/4 NWBCagey Pauline *29.18

White

3 [30.53]
TR: Owner[30.53-NWB] 37 4 811James Nevin/Miss Kate Butler (Sallins) Ibk.D.(Black Parachute-Nametab Gigi).May'22BUST THE TINS TPW €2,430

Mar 7'25 65 550R    A4 T1 2.80 3332 2nd 3L EvAw,RnOn 30.32 Sand 1/1 NWBPhoenix Zara 30.53
Feb 21'25 65 525R    A3 T3 2.71 4th 1.75L/sh SlAw,Crd 1 29.08 Sand DLK Shelone Trish 29.21
Jan 25'25 68 525R    A3 T1 0.00 1st 1L FinWl,LdNrL 29.13 Sand DLK Beretta Kadie *29.13
Aug 9'24 66 525R    A3 T4 1.04 1111 1st 3L FAw,Ld 28.85 Sand 5/2 NWBTot Trippett *28.85
Dec 21'23 67 525R    A3 T1 2.11 1st 2L 28.85 Sand 3/1 SPK Ballintine Cross *28.85

Black

4 [30.78]Late-Sunset Zoe

TR: David Flanagan[30.78-NWB] 8 2 11Mrs. Imelda  Sinclair (Co. Tipperary) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Lemon Stacey).Apr'23CANYA ZOE TPW €685

Mar 7'25 62 550R    A4 T3 2.69 3rd 5L/nk FAw,EvCh 30.41 Sand 2/1 NWBFiery Jack 30.78
Mar 1'25 62 525R    A4 T2 1.87 4th 2.0L Blk 1,FinWl 29.62 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Cabra Kronk 29.56
Dec 6'24 62 525R    A5 T1 4.46 3322 1st 4L ClrRn,FinWl 29.79 -.40 Slow EVS KKY Miss Nala *29.39
Nov 29'24 62 525R    A5 T2 4.48 4544 2nd 2L Bmp 1,Crd 2 29.85 -.30 Slow EVS KKY Kilgraney Cailin 29.69
Sep 20'24 64 525R    ON2 T2 2.96 3332 1st hd EP,LdNrL 29.40 Sand 5/4F CMLCrickleowl Jose *29.40

Orange

5 [30.32]
TR: Owner[30.32-NWB] 46 11 79Mr. John  Behan (Co. Wexford) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Storys Breeze).Jan'22PHOENIX ZARA TPW €4,255

Mar 7'25 60 550R    A4 T3 2.67 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 30.32 Sand 2/1 NWBBust The Tins *30.32
Feb 14'25 60 525R    A4 T2 1.07 4431 1st 2.5L Mid,Ld3/4 29.35 Sand 5/2 NWBMydras Treasure *29.35
Jan 31'25 61 525R    A4 T1 0.00 2222 2nd 4.5L ClrRn,A 2nd 29.01 Sand 5/2 NWBMydras Treasure 29.32
Jan 17'25 60 525R    A4 T3 1.16 3321 1st 2L EvAw,FinWl 29.50 Sand 5/2 NWBMydras Treasure *29.50
Dec 12'24 60 525R    A4 T4 3.32 2112 2nd 3.00L ClrRn,Ld 29.43 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Snazzy Cinnamon 29.44

Stripes

6 [30.41]
TR: Owner[30.41-NWB] 30 3 66Mr. Liam P. King (Co. Kildare.) Wbk.D.(Magical Bale-Vintage Call).Jan'22PRIME CALL TPW €1,515

Mar 7'25 78 550R    A4 T6 2.82 5543 3rd 4L W,RnOn 30.32 Sand 3/1 NWBPhoenix Zara 30.60
Jan 31'25 79 550R    A4 T6 0.00 5555 4th 4L EvAw,ClrRn 31.02 Sand 5/2 NWBDoonanes Franco 31.30
Dec 13'24 78 525R    A4 T6 1.10 4322 1st 3L EvAw,Ld 3 29.56 Sand 3/1`NWBTunnelroad Bella *29.56
Jun 7'24 74 550R    A3 T5 3.00 3rd 4L EvAw,FinWl 30.13 Sand 6/1 NWBVoyage Stanley 30.41
Mar 29'24 74 525R    A4 T6 0.99 4311 1st 1L Ld3/4,Strfin 29.26+.20 Fast 4/1 NWBDe Big Champ *29.46

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: E-H

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:15
 Grade  

A6
Newbridge

The Fundraising Nights 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €20

For more information call 061 448 080. TPF €680

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6 Newbridge debutant from well respected quarter looking for her first win. 5/2
T2 A6 A6 Another Cornelscourt first-timer, change of seeding noted, worth considering. 5/2
T3 A6 A5 Yet to win after seven attempts, he needs to get involved early on to contend. 3/1
T4 A6 A5 Winner last time out when finishing strongly, can he go back-to-back? 3/1
T5 A6 A6 The last of the circuit debutant's in the line-up, hoping for a change in luck. 5/2
T6 A6 A6 Also a winner last time out, yet to be unplaced in her three starts to date. 3/1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-2 Trio Always:  5-2-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Mark Robinson[29.74-LMK] 2 0 01Master Jamie  Burke-Ryan (Co. Kildare) Ibk.B.(Crash-Dark Ava).Sep'23BLESSED BY SADIE TPW €80

Feb 1'25 58 525R    A7 T1 1.45 4444 2nd 11L EvAw,Strfin 28.94+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKKevinsfort Hardy 29.81
Jan 25'25 58 525R    ON2 T3 1.37 4666 5th 9.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.08 Sand 3/1 LMKKevinsfort Homer 29.74
Jan 11'25 59 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L 19.66 Sand SPK Aunty Flo 19.87
Jan 4'25 59 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 2L 29.83 Sand SPK Sadhbh Gras 29.97

Blue

2 [29.80]
TR: Keith Powell[29.68-SPK] 1 0 00Tipsy-Kings-Syndicate (Cnoc Na Greine Kil Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Diva Deborah).Oct'22TYPSY GEORGE TPW €20

Mar 6'25 69 525R    ON2 T6 2.37 6666 6th 10.25L/n VSlaw,RL1& 28.94 Sand 6/1 SPK Swift Baggage 29.68
Feb 21'25 71 525T    T4 0.00 1st 2L M 29.80 Sand NWBPlaydate Nero *29.80
Jan 31'25 73 525T    T6 0.00 3rd 13L 29.30 Sand NWBDroopys Type 30.21
Jan 17'25 75 325T    T6 0.00 1st 1L M 18.17 Sand NWBBlackhall King *18.17

White

3 [29.69]
TR: Margaret Bolton[29.63-LMK] 7 0 31Stone-Hedge-Cutters-Syndicate (Kilcullen) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Moanduff Daisy).Sep'22AIMINY JACK TPW €200

Feb 21'25 67 350R    S6 T2 0.00 34 4th 6.75L EvAw,Crd 1 19.58 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Peteles Phantom 20.00
Feb 1'25 66 525R    A6 T2 3.34 2222 2nd 9L A 2nd,ClrRn 29.48 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Aulton Joxer 30.01
Jan 17'25 67 325R    S5 T3 0.00 55 4th 1.5L/nk/nEvAw,RnOn 18.22 Sand 2/1 NWBArrow Stripe 18.36
Sep 17'24 69 330T    T2 0.00 1st 5L 18.30 -.10 Slow THR Derryvilla Leah *18.20
Jul 13'24 71 525R    ON2 T4 1.47 5555 5th 13.0L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 28.71 Sand 7/2 LMKDrombeg Banner 29.63

Black

4 [29.62]
TR: Owner[29.62-NWB] 11 2 00Mr. Michael  Kenny (Naas) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Lowtown Bonnie).May'22LOWTOWN SHADOW TPW €510

Feb 28'25 70 525R    A6 T3 1.13 5555 1st 1L FinWl,LdRi 29.99 Sand 3/1 NWBMonbeg Anny *29.99
Jan 31'25 71 525R    A5 T1 0.00 6666 4th 17.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.55 Sand 3/1 NWBMiss Nala 30.77
Dec 13'24 70 525R    A6 T1 1.13 6666 5th 8.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.76 Sand 3/1 NWBLightfoot Regal 30.32
Nov 22'24 71 525R    A5 T2 1.03 5556 6th 18.5L FAw,Blk 1 28.99+.20 Fast NWBBrave Soldier 30.48
Apr 26'24 69 525R    A8 T2 1.08 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.88 Sand 2/1 NWBSpice Sire *29.88

Orange

5
TR: Ray Melia[29.52-CRK] 1 0 00Mr. Gerry Hanley (Naas) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballymac Belle).Jul'23DEELISH ONESIE TPW €20

Feb 7'25 64 525R    ON2 T5 2.33 6555 6th 16.00L Crd 1,BBlk 2 29.38 Sand 4/1 SPK In For One 30.50
Jan 18'25 66 525ST  T6 0.00 1st 3L 29.88 -.20 Slow CRK Midian Naki *29.68
Jan 11'25 66 525T    T6 0.00 1st 10L 29.52 Sand CRK Lady In Pink *29.52

Stripes

6 [29.80]
TR: Owner[29.80-NWB] 3 1 11Mrs. Eileen Bateman (Bagenalstown) Mbk.B.(Skywalker Farloe-Wheres Lillie).Jun'23NAMETAB LUNA TPW €370

Feb 28'25 67 525R    A7 T6 1.10 2211 1st 2L Ld 3,HldOn 29.80 Sand 2/1 NWBSadhbh Gras *29.80
Feb 21'25 68 525R    A8 T4 4.44 3222 2nd 2.5L Chl3/4,EvCh 30.13 -.30 Slow 9/2 KKY Strike It Belle 30.00
Jan 31'25 68 525R    ON2 T2 4.51 4554 3rd 10.5L FcdCk2,RnOn 30.00 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Hollywood Lilly 30.43
Jan 15'25 68 300T    T4 0.00 1st 1L M 17.42 -.15 Slow KKY Nametab Anita *17.27
Dec 11'24 68 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 30.28 -.30 Slow KKY Nametab Anita 30.01

Sectional Time:First preference Res: I/J/K

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:30
 Grade  

ON1

Sponsored by: Brownstown Tango/NTSC

Newbridge

Brownstown Tango&NTSC Open Unraced Bitch Final

Wnr €6500, 2nd €3000, 3rd €1520, 4th €600, 
5th €600, 6th €600 Entry Fee €50

Kindly Sponsored by The Connors Family&NTSC.TPF€15970

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1 Semi-final winner when making all the running, one for the short list. 2/1
T2 A4 A4 Well beaten last week, a fast start vital if she's to contend tonight. 4/1
T3 A4 A4 Similar to her litter sister, needs improvement & luck to challenge. 4/1
T4 A3 A3 This lady has hit the crossbar in both starts to date, will finish fast. 7/2
T5 A0 A0 Fastest of the semi-final winners & unbeaten to date, likely favourite. 6/4
T6 A2 A2 First round winner that shouldn't be ignored, trap draw not favourable. 5/2

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-1 Trio Always:  5-1-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.76]Late-Ballymac Malibu

TR: Owen McKenna[28.67-SPK] 2 1 01Mr. Denis  Murphy (Killarney) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cooper-Ballymac Arminta).Jul'22CALLAWAYBALLYMAC TPW €225

Mar 7'25 61 525R    ON1 T4 1.05 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,Ld 1 28.76 Sand 2/1 NWBBallinabola Pixi *28.76
Feb 28'25 61 525R    ON1 T1 1.04 1222 2nd 3L LdRu,EvCh 28.84 Sand 6/4 NWBDroopys Bundle 29.05
Jan 31'25 61 300T    T3 0.00 1st 4.5L Mid 16.15 Sand CMLBanter Boost *16.15
Dec 27'24 60 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L RL 17.72 Sand TRL Clonnloch Cliste 17.86
Nov 15'24 61 525T    T3 0.00 1st 4L M 28.67 Sand SPK Cofas Angel *28.67

Blue

2 [29.31]
TR: Rosemary Price[29.31-NWB] 2 0 20Mr. Eugene Price (Co. Kildare.) Ibd.B.(Good News-Pennys Bobbyjo).Jul'23PENNYS ANYTHING

Mar 7'25 60 525R    ON1 T4 1.09 3333 3rd 10L RnOn,A 3rd 28.61 Sand 8/1 NWBDroopys Bundle 29.31
Feb 28'25 60 525R    ON1 T2 1.03 1112 3rd 4L/nk Ld 1,EvCh 29.26 Sand 3/1 NWBLotto Star 29.56
Jan 31'25 60 325T    T3 0.00 1st 4L M 18.50 Sand NWBColins Bell *18.50
Dec 6'24 61 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L M 29.97 Sand NWBPennys Craig 30.11

White

3 [29.39]
TR: Rosemary Price[29.39-NWB] 2 0 20Mr. Eugene Price (Co. Kildare.) Ibk.B.(Good News-Pennys Bobbyjo).Jul'23PENNYS WILDPOPPY

Mar 7'25 60 525R    ON1 T3 1.11 4443 3rd 9.0L M,Crd 1 28.76 Sand 5/1 NWBCallawayballymac 29.39
Feb 28'25 60 525R    ON1 T4 1.14 4432 3rd 4L Crd 1,RnOn 29.27 Sand 3/1 NWBBallinabola Pixi 29.55
Jan 31'25 61 325T    T1 0.00 1st 3L M 18.58 Sand NWBPegasus Express *18.58
Dec 13'24 61 525T    T1 0.00 1st 12L R-M 29.44 Sand NWBZaconey Maximus *29.44

Black

4 [29.17]Late-Rebel Cabral

TR: Owner[29.10-CRK] 2 0 02Mr. Patrick  Flynn/Mr. James Flynn (Co. Ca Ibd.B.(Justice Minister-Cherish Me).Jun'23WALKABOUT PEPPER
Mar 7'25 63 525R    ON1 T3 1.05 2222 2nd 8L EvAw,A 2nd 28.61 Sand 5/1 NWBDroopys Bundle 29.17
Feb 28'25 62 525R    ON1 T6 1.18 5333 2nd 4L LckEP,FinWl 29.26 Sand 3/1 NWBLotto Star 29.54
Jan 18'25 64 525ST  T5 0.00 1st 7L 29.30 -.20 Slow CRK Guadalupe *29.10
Oct 23'24 63 525T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L M 30.63 -.30 Slow KKY Rebel Vespucci *30.33
Aug 26'24 63 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 10L M 30.56 -.30 Slow YGL Malinche 30.96

Orange

5 [28.61]
TR: Robert G. Gleeson[28.61-NWB] 2 2 00Mr. Matthew D. Derrick (Dubai) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Sweet).Oct'23DROOPYS BUNDLE TPW €425

Mar 7'25 60 525R    ON1 T2 1.08 1111 1st 8L Ld 2,drclr 28.61 Sand 1/4f NWBWalkabout Pepper *28.61
Feb 28'25 60 525R    ON1 T2 1.14 2111 1st 3L Ld 2,StyOn 28.84 Sand 4/6 NWBCallawayballymac *28.84
Feb 22'25 60 400T    T2 0.00 1st 10L 21.12 Sand DLK Morning Bono *21.12
Feb 15'25 61 525T    T3 0.00 1st dis R-M 28.88 -.20 Slow THR Woolersayswhaa *28.68

Stripes

6 [29.00]
TR: Brendan P Murphy[29.00-NWB] 2 1 01Mr. Brendan Murphy (Foulksmills) Ibe.B.(Confident Rankin-Dolls On Fire).Sep'23BALLINABOLA PIXI TPW €200

Mar 7'25 66 525R    ON1 T1 1.15 2222 2nd 3.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.76 Sand 7/4 NWBCallawayballymac 29.00
Feb 28'25 65 525R    ON1 T2 1.12 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,StyOn 29.27 Sand 1/2f NWBPennys Twinkle *29.27
Jan 31'25 62 525T    T4 0.00 1st 12L 29.06 Sand SPK Ballinabola Moly *29.06
Jan 17'25 62 300T    T3 0.00 1st 7L M 17.05 -.10 Slow KKY Ballinabola Moly *16.95

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:45
 Grade  

A1
Newbridge

The Pat Doran Memorial  525

Wnr €750, 2nd €150, 3rd €75
 Entry Fee €20

TPF €975

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1 Newbridge debutant with six wins around Kilkenny, the market the best guide. 3/1
T2 A1 A0 Winner last week in stake final & in a rich vein of form, one for the short list. 5/2
T3 A1 A0 Another Cornelscourt first-timer from respected quarter, no race since Oct. 3/1
T4 A1 A0 In-form lady going for four-in-a-row, must enter the calculations, chances. 3/1
T5 A1 A1 Course & distance winner that will be banking on a slick exit to contend. 5/2
T6 A1 A0 Winner on last visit here in a higher grade contest, perfectly housed. 5/2

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-2 Trio Always:  6-2-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 Late-Swift Rowan

TR: Owner[28.80-KKY] 17 6 32Ms Mairead  Corcoran/Mr Jamie  Bell (Cret Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Swift Magnetic).Sep'22ONE SLICK JAMIE TPW €2,295

Feb 28'25 81 525R    A1 T3 4.34 1566 5th 8.5L LdRu,Bmp 1 29.48 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Foyle Emma 29.77
Feb 14'25 81 525R    A2 T3 4.44 3666 6th 8.25L StbTp,Blk 1 29.37 -.30 Slow 7/4F KKY Blackstone Fifi 29.65
Feb 7'25 80 525R    A2 T2 4.36 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 29.10 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Barefoot Awesome *28.80
Dec 6'24 81 525R    A2 T4 4.41 1111 1st 2.5L ALd,ClrRn 29.38 -.40 Slow 6/4 KKY Lemon Thelma *28.98
Oct 25'24 80 525R    A2 T2 4.31 2211 1st 4L Ld 3,drclr 29.10 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Bogger Dusty *28.90

Blue

2 [28.52]
TR: Shaun Conway[28.52-NWB] 20 6 32Mr.Ian Harris/Mr.Richard Guiton (Co.Kildar If.B.(Ballymac Best-Shes Made It).Mar'22AOIFE ARTIST TPW €2,780

Mar 7'25 63 525R    A2 T2 1.08 1111 1st 1L Ld,HldOn 28.85 Sand 7/4 NWBBluey *28.85
Feb 28'25 64 525R    A2 T2 1.02 2211 2nd nk LdBS,HdNrL 29.29 Sand 4/5 NWBNametab Skylark 29.31
Feb 21'25 63 525R    A2 T2 0.99 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 28.98 Sand 4/7 NWBNametab Skylark *28.98
Jan 11'25 67 525R    A1 T3 2.11 1122 3rd 5.50L QAw,Ld1/2 28.74 Sand 4/1 SPK Phoenix Tyson 29.12
Dec 27'24 65 525R    A2 T3 1.00 1st 10L FAw,drclr 28.82 Sand 1/1 NWBMeraxes *28.82

White

3 Late-Sombra

TR: Kevin Losty[28.47-CRK] 13 1 21Dock-Technik-Syndicate (Overdale Telford Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Droopys Lullaby).Sep'22DOCKTECHNIK BUCO TPW €825

Jan 31'25 65 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L R-M 18.03 Sand NWBMorning Bucks 18.31
Dec 13'24 64 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.88+.10 Fast LMK *18.98
Oct 11'24 61 525R    A0 T3 3.29 6665 3rd 3L SlAw,EvAw 28.47+.10 Fast 6/1 TRL Shimmering Water 28.78
Aug 17'24 61 750R    DD0 T1 13.11 2222 2nd 4.5L FAw,A 2nd 41.67 Sand 3/1 LMKLilac Tree 41.98
Aug 9'24 61 525R    A1 T1 3.26 1111 1st 4.5L EP,Ld 1 28.57+.10 Fast 9/4 TRL Cheeky Dan *28.67

Black

4 [28.67]
TR: Owner[28.59-WFD] 31 6 42Mr. Paddy Donovan (Co. Laois) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Burgess Dancer).Jul'21BURGESS ORLAITH TPW €3,040

Mar 7'25 62 525R    A1 T5 1.06 1st 5L 28.71 Sand 5/2 NWBBrookglen Lady *28.71
Feb 14'25 61 525R    A2 T5 0.92 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 28.87 Sand 3/1 NWBMuffin Mikado *28.87
Jan 17'25 61 525R    A3 T2 0.92 1122 1st 0.5L FAw,Ld 1 29.09 Sand 5/2 NWBMadabout Bono *29.09
Dec 20'24 91 525R    A3 T3 1.14 4444 4th 1L/nk/hd EvAw,Bmp 1 29.45 Sand 2/1 NWBNametab Skylark 29.55
Jun 26'24 59 525R    A0 T1 4.03 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,ALd 29.41 -.30 Slow 1/1F YGL Witches North *29.11

Orange

5 [28.73]
TR: Rosemary Price[28.73-NWB] 8 3 31Mr  Bernard Connell (Co Kildare) Ibk.D.(Glencorbry Pat-Pennys Meala).Oct'22CLONCURRY BOY TPW €1,180

Feb 21'25 82 525R    A2 T5 1.01 3333 3rd 1L/nk ChlRi,FinWl 28.81 Sand 2/1 NWBPennys Snow 28.90
Feb 14'25 82 525R    A2 T3 1.12 4433 3rd 10.5L EvAw,Mid 28.71 Sand 4/7 NWBZenith Fotospor 29.44
Jan 31'25 83 525R    A2 T4 0.00 1111 1st 16L QAw,drclr 28.73 Sand 5/4 NWBBallycairn Tess *28.73
Dec 6'24 82 525R    A1 T3 1.03 4444 2nd 2L EvAw,ChlRi 29.13 Sand 2/1 NWBJet Fighter 29.27
Nov 8'24 81 525R    ON2 T4 0.96 1111 1st 14L FAw,ALd 28.55+.20 Fast 4/6 NWBCome On Sophie *28.75

Stripes

6 [28.59]
TR: Owner[28.59-NWB] 7 3 00Ballysax-Synd A Troy Wbk.D.(Glencorbry Pat-Pennys Mulan).Nov'22HANKS CHOICE TPW €860

Mar 1'25 87 525R    A0 T6 2.28 6666 5th 5.00L/hd/MsdBk,A 6th 28.82 Sand 6/1 SPK Clona Comet 29.19
Feb 22'25 86 525R    A0 T6 2.19 6666 6th 8.00L LckEP,NvSh 28.53 Sand 11/2 SPK Stefans Tomcat 29.09
Dec 13'24 84 525R    A0 T6 1.20 3321 1st 4.5L EvAw,Ld 3 28.74 Sand 4/6 NWBParkrun *28.74
Nov 1'24 84 525R    A3 T6 1.03 2211 1st 7L EP,LdBS 28.59 Sand 4/6 NWBBlack Emperor *28.59
Aug 16'24 83 525R    ON2 T6 1.07 2233 1st sh FinWl,LdNrL 28.99 Sand 1/1 NWBBluetimer *28.99

Sectional Time:First preference Res: L/M/O

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

22:00
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: GRI

Newbridge

This Runs Deep A3 525 Final

Wnr €700, 2nd €275, 3rd €150, 4th €100, 5th 
€100, 6th €100 Entry Fee €20Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1 Led for most of the journey last week only to be collared late on, chances. 3/1
T2 A2 A2 Semi-final winner to finally break her duck, will do her best work late on. 5/2
T3 A2 A2 Similar to trap one, led last week only to be caught late on when fancied. 2/1
T4 A4 A2 Experienced veteran tracker that needs a slick exit to make an impact. 7/2
T5 A2 A0 Fastest of te semi-final winners when fancied & another strong finisher. 6/4
T6 A2 AA0 The lone wide seed with the ideal draw in the stripes with live chances. 3/1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-3 Trio Always:  5-3-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.00]
TR: Owner[28.78-SPK] 11 2 02Mrs. Orla Devereux (Co. Kildare.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Ballylough Lynx).Jan'23TINNOCK LYNX TPW €2,655

Mar 7'25 63 525R    A3 T2 0.99 1111 2nd 1.5L Ld,HdNrL 28.90 Sand 3/1 NWBWay To Paradise 29.00
Feb 14'25 63 525R    A2 T3 1.00 4644 4th 8.5L EvAw,Mid 28.87 Sand 3/1 NWBBurgess Orlaith 29.46
Nov 22'24 63 525R    A2 T5 1.02 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.31+.20 Fast 3/1 NWBSunnybank Mia *29.51
Aug 9'24 63 525R    ON2 T1 2.11 1111 1st 3L Ld 2,StyWl 28.78 Sand 8/1 SPK Mollys Mango *28.78
Aug 2'24 63 525R    ON2 T4 2.19 3332 2nd 7.00L ClrRn,RnOn 28.76 Sand 3/1 SPK Ballymac Sophia 29.25

Blue

2 [29.03]
TR: Owner[29.03-NWB] 13 1 50Mr. Sean Cocoman (Co. Offaly.) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Wake Up Maggie).Sep'22SHEAR BEAR TPW €530

Mar 7'25 62 525R    A3 T2 1.06 2222 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.03 Sand 3/1 NWBSpeedy Ash *29.03
Feb 14'25 63 525R    A2 T2 1.10 5555 5th 14.5L EvAw,Bmp 28.87 Sand 3/1 NWBBurgess Orlaith 29.88
Dec 20'24 62 525R    A4 T2 1.10 3433 3rd 5L SlAw,RnOn 28.99 Sand 2/1 NWBFreffans Tess 29.34
Nov 1'24 62 525R    A3 T1 1.23 3333 3rd 6.5L Bmp 1,Crd 3 28.84 Sand 2/1 NWBSaffron Dan 29.29
Aug 9'24 60 525R    A4 T1 1.16 2222 3rd nk/nk SlAw,FinWl 29.60 Sand 2/1 NWBMonroe Ally 29.64

White

3 [29.06]
TR: James Melia[29.06-NWB] 3 0 01Megan Dee/Colette Ennis (Blacktrench Kil Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Midas Fern).Dec'22SPEEDY ASH TPW €40

Mar 7'25 61 525R    A3 T4 1.04 1111 2nd 0.5L Ld,HdNrL 29.03 Sand 1/1 NWBShear Bear 29.06
Mar 1'25 61 525R    A2 T4 2.14 2444 4th 7.75L EvAw,Blk 1 28.73 Sand 1/1 SPK Town Raven 29.27
Jan 31'25 64 325T    T3 0.00 1st 2L 18.22 Sand NWBNellys Twink *18.22
Nov 22'24 66 325T    T3 0.00 1st 10L M 17.60 Sand NWBGlenview Leah *17.60
Jul 12'24 65 525R    ON1 T2 2.18 5545 5th 8.0L Bmp 1,Bmp 2 28.89 Sand 4/1 SPK Annual Tom 29.45

Black

4 [29.34]
TR: Owner[28.94-SPK] 46 7 129Mr Philip  Egan (Curragh) Mbk.D.(Belles Direction-Priceless Dancer).Feb'21EPIC KING TPW €3,620

Mar 7'25 79 525R    A3 T5 1.09 3333 3rd 4.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.03 Sand 5/1 NWBShear Bear 29.34
Feb 28'25 81 525R    A2 T3 1.11 5555 5th 6.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.08 Sand 6/1 NWBBluey 29.53
Oct 11'24 76 525R    A4 T3 1.13 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.44 Sand 3/1 NWBMr Molesley *29.44
Aug 25'23 76 525R    A3 T3 4.28 1111 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 1 29.14+.10 Fast 7/2 KKY In Range *29.24
Dec 9'22 76 525R    A2 T6 2.21 2222 1st 0.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.94 Sand 3/1 SPK Yankee Molly *28.94

Orange

5 [28.58]
TR: Owner[28.58-NWB] 18 2 43M-S-P Syndicate (M Lynch) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Mydras Dawn).Nov'21WAY TO PARADISE TPW €920

Mar 7'25 81 525R    A3 T5 0.97 3322 1st 1.5L Chl 4,LdRi 28.90 Sand 4/6 NWBTinnock Lynx *28.90
Mar 1'25 81 550R    A2 T6 4.98 4444 4th 2.00L/nk EvAw,Mid 31.34 -.60 Slow 3/1 MGRNoirs Best 30.90
Feb 22'25 81 550R    A2 T5 4.82 1111 2nd 1L LdBS,ChlRi 31.03 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRFinfin 30.60
Aug 24'24 79 550R    A2 T6 2.89 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,ALd 29.91 Sand 2/1 LMKListen Ellie *29.91
May 4'24 81 525R    A0 T6 2.19 5554 3rd 8.00L SlAw,ClrRn 28.23 Sand 6/1 SPK Tracker Man 28.79

Stripes

6 [28.39]
TR: Owner[28.39-NWB] 27 4 74Mr. Tim Hanafin (Co. Meath.) Wbk.D.(Good News-Ballymac Helena).Oct'21EFFERNOGUE TOBY TPW €2,285

Mar 7'25 71 525R    A3 T6 1.02 6433 3rd 2.5L ChlBS,FinWl 28.90 Sand 2/1 NWBWay To Paradise 29.07
Feb 14'25 72 325T    T6 0.00 Solo 17.69 Sand NWB *17.69
Dec 6'24 72 525R    A3 T6 1.12 6433 1st 2L SlAw,LdNrL 29.31 Sand 2/1 NWBCosta Candy *29.31
Nov 8'24 71 525R    A2 T6 1.20 5333 3rd 4L SlAw,FinWl 28.91+.20 Fast 3/1 NWBMeraxes 29.39
Apr 12'24 74 525R    A2 T6 0.00 2211 1st 3.5L FAw,Strfin 28.39 Sand 5/4 NWBLilywhite Bull *28.39

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: O/P

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

22:15
 Grade  

A3
Newbridge

Thank you to our Sponsors 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €20

TPF €680

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2 Newbridge debutant with winning Shel. Pk. form, the market the best guide. 5/2
T2 A3 A2 Course & distance winner that will be doing her best work in the latter stages. 3/1
T3 A3 A3 Came up short last week when fancied, drop in grade noted, short listed. 5/2
T4 A4 A2 Luck hasn't been on this lady's side of lae, a fasrt start vital to chances. 3/1
T5 A3 A3 Missed her break last time out in comeback outing, capable of better. 3/1
T6 A3 A2 Capable sort with not the ideal draw but it can be overcome, chances. 5/2

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-6 Trio Always:  3-6-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Barry Clancy[29.02-SPK] 7 2 21Mr. Barry  Clancy (Co.Kildare) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Innfield Jasper).Feb'23INNFIELD WILLOW TPW €1,068

Mar 7'25 62 525R    A2 T3 2.17 5666 6th 6.5L/hd/hChl 1,FcdCk 29.19 Sand 6/1 SPK Rubys Trinity 29.66
Feb 28'25 62 525R    A2 T4 2.20 4444 4th 4.50L/sh BmpSt,FcdCk 28.89 Sand 4/1 SPK Chelsea Pat 29.21
Feb 8'25 62 525R    A3 T3 2.30 3321 3rd 2.00L Ld3/4,EvCh 29.40 -.15 Slow 4/1 SPK Droopys Jiver 29.39
Feb 1'25 62 525R    A3 T1 2.17 5442 1st hd DH,FinWl 29.22 -.20 Slow 3/1 SPK Highview Buddy *29.02
Jan 18'25 62 525R    A3 T2 2.24 3321 1st 3L ChlBS,drclr 29.20 Sand 6/4 SPK Highview Buddy *29.20

Blue

2 [28.92]
TR: Owner[28.92-NWB] 23 5 43Mrs.Eileen Bateman (Bagenalstown) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Town Mouse).Jan'22NAMETAB SKYLARK TPW €1,540

Mar 7'25 63 525R    A2 T3 1.11 5555 4th 7.5L SlAw,Crd 3 28.85 Sand 4/1 NWBAoife Artist 29.37
Feb 28'25 62 525R    A2 T1 1.02 3322 1st nk AHandy,LdNr 29.29 Sand 2/1 NWBAoife Artist *29.29
Feb 21'25 62 525R    A2 T3 1.16 5532 2nd 0.5L SlAw,Strfin 28.98 Sand 4/1 NWBAoife Artist 29.01
Dec 20'24 63 525R    A3 T1 1.06 3322 1st nk HdNrL,Strfin 29.45 Sand 4/1 NWBSpice Call *29.45
Jun 29'24 62 525R    A3 T3 3.33 3222 1st hd AHandy,LdNr 29.72 -.30 Slow 3/1 WFDJumbos Tess *29.42

White

3 [30.06]
TR: James Melia[29.98-DBP] 4 1 01Mr. Sean M. Harrison (Co. Antrim BT36 7Q Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Midas Fern).Dec'22ROBERTSTOWN MARY TPW €65

Mar 7'25 61 325R    S2 T2 0.00 2nd 3.5L 17.92 Sand 1/1 NWBMydras Chase 18.16
Jan 31'25 64 525R    A2 T3 0.00 5555 5th 19L SlAw,Mid 28.73 Sand 6/4 NWBCloncurry Boy 30.06
Sep 28'24 62 335R    S8 T4 6.97 1st sh EvAw,FinWl 18.69+.10 Fast 3/1 DBP Peads Honey *18.79
Sep 14'24 62 335R    ON2 T2 6.89 5th 8.50L LckEP,Bmp 1 18.05+.10 Fast 3/1 DBP Oioi Savaloy 18.74
Sep 2'24 61 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 6L 29.56 Sand DBP Robertstown Cruz 29.98

Black

4 [29.07]
TR: David Flanagan[29.07-NWB] 14 2 14Mrs. Margaret Barrett/Mr. Michael  Barrett Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Lamestep).Dec'22STEP THE BEAT TPW €945

Feb 21'25 60 525R    A4 T4 1.08 3333 4th 3.5L Crd,Bmp 1 29.09 Sand 3/1 NWBSpice Sire 29.33
Feb 14'25 59 525R    A4 T3 1.11 5332 2nd 6L EvAw,Imp 1 29.36 Sand 5/4 NWBSpice Sire 29.78
Oct 25'24 60 525R    A4 T3 1.10 3333 2nd 1L SlAw,FinWl 29.13 Sand 5/2 NWBLaois Lightning 29.20
Oct 11'24 60 525R    A4 T4 1.05 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,drclr 29.07 Sand 1/1 NWBSpice Sire *29.07
Aug 30'24 60 525R    A8 T3 4.29 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.42 -.10 Slow 2/1 KKY Kiss Me Ticket *29.32

Orange

5 [29.36]
TR: Owner[29.15-ECY] 45 10 45Mr. John  Behan (Gorey) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Storys Breeze).Jan'22PHOENIX MINNIE TPW €3,440

Feb 21'25 54 525R    A2 T3 1.21 6666 6th 17L MsdBk,A 6th 29.06 Sand 3/1 NWBVictory Lane 30.25
Jan 17'25 56 325T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.32 Sand NWB *18.32
Nov 22'24 54 525R    A3 T3 1.00 2211 1st 11L EvAw,ClrRn 29.16+.20 Fast 2/1 NWBMiss Fern *29.36
Oct 14'24 53 525R    A5 T3 3.08 1111 1st nk EP,ALd 29.35 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Glanmire Cracker *29.15
Sep 30'24 53 525R    A5 T3 3.27 1111 1st 0.75L QAw,ALd 29.76 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Glanmire Cracker *29.56

Stripes

6 [29.04]
TR: Keith Powell[28.97-SPK] 15 2 35Mr. Keith Powell (Kilcullen) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Redzer Renae).Sep'22SCARBOROUGH LADY TPW €1,275

Mar 7'25 59 525R    A2 T1 1.12 4444 3rd 6.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.85 Sand 3/1 NWBAoife Artist 29.30
Feb 28'25 59 525R    A2 T2 1.10 3333 2nd 1L AHandy,ChlRi 29.08 Sand 6/4 NWBBluey 29.15
Feb 21'25 60 525R    A2 T3 1.02 1111 2nd 1L Ld 1,HdNrL 28.97 Sand 4/1 NWBMydras Treasure 29.04
Nov 28'24 60 525R    A4 T2 2.10 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 28.97 Sand 3/1 SPK Da Quiet Patch *28.97
Nov 8'24 60 525R    A5 T5 1.00 1111 1st 6.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.58+.20 Fast 2/1 NWBRing The Bossman *29.78

Sectional Time:First preference Res: Q/R

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

22:30
 Grade  

A2
Newbridge

The Lucky Last 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

Safe Journey Home. TPF €680

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 Newbridge debutant that was a winner last time out, market the best guide. 3/1
T2 A2 A1 Capable sort with a drop in grade that catches the eye, yet to win around here. 3/1
T3 A2 A1 Course & distance winner also with a drop in grade, a fast start essential. 5/2
T4 A2 A1 Another Cornelscourt first-timer searching for her first victory, don't ignore. 5/2
T5 A2 A2 Early pacer that will be banking on a slick exit to make an impact tonight. 3/1
T6 A2 A1 Came up just short last week in a stake final when fancied, worth considering. 5/2

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-4 Trio Always:  6-4-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Kevin Losty[28.99-SPK] 2 1 00Mr. Declan Kelly (Co. Kildare.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-String Of Pearls).Mar'23MEDIA MOGUL TPW €400

Mar 1'25 72 525R    A4 T6 2.16 2222 1st 1L A 2nd,LdNrL 28.99 Sand 5/2 SPK Droopys Orator *28.99
Feb 7'25 71 525R    ON1 T1 4.49 2444 4th 16L SlAw,Blk 2 29.16 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Bogger Pat 29.98
Jan 17'25 71 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L M 19.08 Sand SPK Ballyroe Ben 19.22
Nov 29'24 71 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L RL 29.44 -.30 Slow KKY Ballyroe Ben *29.14
Oct 30'24 71 300T    T5 0.00 2nd nk M 17.14 -.10 Slow KKY Shanghai Willie 17.06

Blue

2 [29.25]Late-Russmur Majestic

TR: Paddy Flynn[28.78-SPK] 17 5 23Mr. Patrick  Flynn/Mr. James Flynn (Co. Ca Ibk.D.(Pestana-Newinn Abby).Aug'22WALKABOUT MURT TPW €2,285

Jan 31'25 74 525R    A1 T1 0.00 5555 5th 11.0L Chl 2,FcdCk2 29.27 Sand 4/1 NWBFreffans Bond 30.04
Jan 17'25 73 525T    T3 0.00 Solo 29.46 Sand NWB *29.46
Sep 20'24 71 525R    A3 T3 2.18 5111 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 28.78 Sand 7/1 SPK Up Front Magic *28.78
Aug 30'24 72 525R    A2 T3 0.98 1111 2nd 0.5L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.22 Sand NWBHennos Norm 29.25
Jul 12'24 74 525R    A5 T3 4.29 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.40 -.20 Slow EVS KKY Freddies Charm *29.20

White

3 [28.89]
TR: Liam Ramsbottom[28.89-NWB] 24 4 24Mr. Andrew  Nevin (Tullow) Ibebd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Sliabh Liag).Mar'22SLIABH BLADHMA TPW €1,720

Feb 22'25 67 525R    A1 T4 1.30 2233 4th 8.5L MvdOff1,Bm 28.48+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKKilcolgan Witney 29.17
Feb 15'25 67 525R    A1 T3 1.31 3355 4th 9.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.47+.10 Fast 1/1 LMKDaleroad Mya 29.20
Dec 27'24 68 525R    A3 T3 1.06 1st 3L Ld 1,HldOn 28.89 Sand 1/1 NWBInnfield Speed *28.89
Mar 22'24 66 525R    A5 T1 0.00 2111 1st 2L Ld 2,RnOn 29.08 Sand 5/2 NWBGlenside Katie *29.08
Mar 15'24 65 525R    A5 T4 0.99 3332 2nd 2L EvAw,Strfin 29.15 Sand 3/1 NWBBandit Ella 29.29

Black

4
TR: Owner[28.74-SPK] 6 0 12Mr. Donal Brennan (Co. Carlow.) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Droopys Dance).Jul'23DROOPYS HOTTIE TPW €245

Mar 7'25 65 525R    A2 T2 2.13 3445 5th 4.0L/sh/h QAw,ImpStt 28.83 Sand 5/2 SPK Town Kitten 29.13
Feb 28'25 65 525R    A2 T4 2.15 3222 3rd 1.00L Chl 3,EvCh 29.06 Sand 6/4 SPK Nushkas Best 29.13
Jan 17'25 64 525R    A2 T1 2.12 2222 2nd 3.5L ChlRu,A 2nd 28.50 Sand 1/1 SPK Sober Secret 28.74
Dec 20'24 67 525R    A3 T6 4.39 5666 6th 5.50L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 29.48 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Woe Maudie 29.67
Dec 12'24 67 525R    ON1 T1 2.17 3222 2nd 5.00L Chl 3,Ck 29.02 Sand 4/5 SPK Kristofferson 29.37

Orange

5 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-NWB] 11 2 13Mrs.Moira Costigan (Portlaoise) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Mydras Kim).Nov'22MYDRAS TREASURE TPW €770

Feb 28'25 72 525R    A2 T3 1.00 4444 4th 9L/nk MvdOff1,NvS 29.29 Sand 5/4 NWBNametab Skylark 29.94
Feb 21'25 73 525R    A2 T5 1.02 2222 1st 1L Strfin,LdNrL 28.97 Sand 5/2 NWBScarborough Lady *28.97
Feb 14'25 71 525R    A4 T6 1.07 5552 2nd 2.5L EvAw,Imp 1 29.35 Sand 5/4 NWBPhoenix Zara 29.52
Jan 31'25 71 525R    A4 T5 0.00 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,drclr 29.01 Sand 3/1 NWBPhoenix Zara *29.01
Sep 13'24 71 525R    ON2 T2 1.06 2222 2nd 10L FAw,A 2nd 28.68 Sand 12/1NWBBrigadier Hank 29.38

Stripes

6 [28.80]
TR: Shaun Conway[28.80-NWB] 11 3 31Howsyourhammer-Syndicate (Cashel) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Vigorous Orla).Feb'23BLUEY TPW €1,335

Mar 7'25 69 525R    A2 T5 1.05 2222 2nd 1L FAw,EvCh 28.85 Sand 6/4 NWBAoife Artist 28.92
Feb 28'25 69 525R    A2 T5 1.10 4411 1st 1L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.08 Sand 1/1 NWBScarborough Lady *29.08
Feb 1'25 68 525R    A1 T6 2.13 3354 3rd 2.50L/nk EvAw,Bmp 2 29.01 -.20 Slow 5/2 SPK Coolavanny Story 29.00
Dec 27'24 70 525R    A6 T5 1.07 2211 1st 8L EvAw,LdBS 28.81 Sand 1/4 NWBLightfoot Anvika *28.81
Dec 20'24 70 525R    A6 T6 0.99 1111 1st 12L VQaw,drclr 28.80 Sand 5/4 NWBCarrigeen Hooray *28.80

Sectional Time:First preference Res: S/T/U

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


